1	[Nomination of County Veterans Service Officer - Alfred Sims]
2	
3	Resolution confirming the nomination of Alfred Sims as County Veterans Service
4	Officer for the City and County of San Francisco.
5	
6	WHEREAS, California Military and Veterans Code, Section 972.1, provides each
7	county within the state the appointment of a County Veterans Service Officer; and
8	WHEREAS, Administrative Code, Section 5.108.A-1, establishes the County Veterans
9	Service Officer; and
10	WHEREAS, The City Administrator shall nominate a qualified candidate for the County
11	Veterans Service Officer to be then considered and confirmed by the Board of Supervisors;
12	and
13	WHEREAS, The Executive Director of the Department of Disability and Aging Services
14	whose department is responsible for veterans' affairs, has recommended the nomination of
15	Alfred Sims to be County Veterans Service Officer; and
16	WHEREAS, Alfred Sims has worked as the Transition Patient Advocate and Program
17	Specialist for the Veterans Affairs Northern California Health Care System; now, therefore be
18	it
19	RESOLVED, That Alfred Sims, is confirmed and approved as the County Veterans
20	Service Officer for the City and County of San Francisco.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	